## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michihiro Nakamura	01/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of Tokushima
Street Address:	24, Shinkura-cho 2-chome
City:	Tokushima-shi, Tokushima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	770-8501

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12303870

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: lolak@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920102.401USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Rr. Hermanns

Total Attachments: 2

source=asg\_401USPC#page1.tif source=asg\_401USPC#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0187

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, NAKAMURA Michihiro (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), both having a mailing address of c/o Department of Anatomy and Cell Biology Medical Informatics, Institute of Health Biosciences The University of Tokushima Graduate School, 3-18-15, Kuramoto-cho, Tokushima-shi, Tokushima 770-8503 Japan, is the joint inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF NOVEL NANO SILICA PARTICLE AND USE OF THE NANO SILICA PARTICLE" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 8, 200 8, and assigned Application No. [2/303,870];

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKUSHIMA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 24, Shinkura-cho 2-chome, Tokushima-shi, Tokushima 770-8501 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0188

Michilio Nabama

January 14, 2009	Michilia Nabama
Date	NAKAMURA Michihiro
I certify that I know or h	ave satisfactory evidence that NAKAMURA Michihiro
signed this instrument of his/her own f	free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
Date January 14, 2009  (Type or Print)	Signed at JAPAH, Tokushima
(Type or Print)	
Minako Tani	minako Tani
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

(230032.401) 1209217\_1.DOC